
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 50 Angharad Eburne Grey House School 0:34.94 1051 1 3:51.69 1051 1 2102
2 66 Bethany Melville Headington Preparatory School 0:36.60 1034 3 4:00.35 1000 3 2034
3 95 Alexandra Maughan Speenhamland Primary School 0:37.39 1027 5 4:09.93 943 8 1970
4 62 Similoluwa Fajemisin Headington Preparatory School 0:45.83 942 39 3:58.48 1012 2 1954
5 101 Matilda Shires St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.83 992 17 4:07.59 955 5 1947
6 115 Georgina Hennah Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.03 990 18 4:08.50 952 6 1942
7 64 Eloise Littler Headington Preparatory School 0:40.00 1000 12 4:10.42 940 10 1940
8 53 Victoria Hargreaves Guildford High School 0:43.84 962 29 4:05.22 970 4 1932
9 46 Eleanor Wade Busbridge Junior School 0:41.98 981 25 4:09.61 943 7 1924

10 69 Emily Merritt Hook Junior School 0:38.47 1016 9 4:19.06 886 16 1902
11 117 Anais Dibben Yateley Manor Prep School 0:43.07 970 27 4:12.38 928 13 1898
12 55 Courtney Woodhead Hawley Place School 0:38.39 1017 8 4:22.61 865 18 1882
13 122 Eloise Rimmer Yateley Manor Prep School 0:46.22 938 42 4:10.06 940 9 1878
14 112 Katherine Shiel-Rankin The Marist Catholic Primary School 0:41.89 982 24 4:17.98 895 15 1877
15 57 Robyn Ackerman Hawley Place School 0:37.67 1024 6 4:26.60 841 25 1865
16 632 Pippa Littlejohn Barfield School 0:40.66 994 15 4:25.85 847 23 1841
17 102 Charlotte Warrington St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.62 994 14 4:26.06 844 24 1838
18 100 Lauren Hirst St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:36.89 1032 4 4:34.31 796 36 1828
19 98 Cassie Jackson St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:37.70 1023 7 4:33.22 802 35 1825
20 54 Laura MacDonald Guildford High School 0:35.44 1046 2 4:37.17 778 38 1824
21 91 Georgina Lane Sandroyd School 0:52.26 878 60 4:11.46 934 12 1812
22 70 Emma King Hook Junior School 0:48.61 40 874 61 4:10.74 937 11 1811
23 105 Alicia Warwick St Swithuns Junior School 0:40.22 998 13 4:31.64 811 31 1809
24 123 Jessica Parker Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.39 947 36 4:23.00 862 19 1809
25 99 Annabel Bolton St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:51.33 887 58 4:13.47 922 14 1809
26 120 Kate Barnacle Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.11 979 26 4:28.72 829 27 1808
27 51 Cara Patston Grey House School 0:44.57 955 33 4:24.93 853 21 1808
28 59 Georgina Blanchard Headington Preparatory School 0:41.52 985 22 4:30.42 820 29 1805
29 78 Gracie Hodgkinson Locks Heath Junior School 0:41.43 986 20 4:32.42 808 33 1794
30 65 Lydia Currie Headington Preparatory School 0:46.83 932 47 4:23.20 862 20 1794
31 58 Charlotte Strivens Headington Preparatory School 0:39.52 1005 10 4:36.73 781 37 1786
32 49 Alice Cronk Grey House School 0:50.27 898 57 4:19.24 886 17 1784
33 80 Jessica Hulse Locks Heath Junior School 0:45.25 948 35 4:30.36 820 28 1768
34 48 Hannah Byrne Grey House School 0:48.56 915 51 4:25.51 847 22 1762
35 79 Caitlin Dally Locks Heath Junior School 0:44.25 958 32 4:38.51 769 39 1727
36 627 Lydia Milne Barfield School 0:39.98 1001 11 4:47.18 718 46 1719
37 96 Bethany Ellis St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:49.95 901 54 4:32.19 808 32 1709
38 86 Sarah Mytton Rowan Prep School 0:40.70 993 16 4:47.90 715 48 1708
39 111 Lucy Pinder St Swithuns Junior School 0:41.75 983 23 4:46.56 721 45 1704
40 87 Evie Hand Rowan Prep School 0:47.11 929 48 4:38.81 769 40 1698
41 60 Sky Hornbrey Headington Preparatory School 0:46.63 934 45 4:40.10 760 41 1694
42 97 Alys Cowx St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:52.68 874 62 4:30.44 820 30 1694
43 119 Madison Geeves Yateley Manor Prep School 0:46.25 938 43 4:41.10 754 42 1692
44 81 Jemima Small Locks Heath Junior School 0:43.65 964 28 4:46.23 724 44 1688
45 83 Brooke Wakeman Princes Mead School 0:46.70 933 46 4:44.15 736 43 1669
46 92 Hannah Waddington Speenhamland Primary School 0:44.19 959 31 4:50.15 700 50 1659
47 63 Maya Nickituk Headington Preparatory School 0:43.94 961 30 4:50.98 697 52 1658
48 116 Georgia Gauntlett Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.51 985 21 4:56.60 661 58 1646
49 56 Robyn Morrison Hawley Place School 0:41.31 987 19 4:59.92 643 61 1630
50 94 Annika Loosen Speenhamland Primary School 0:47.22 928 49 4:51.88 691 53 1619
51 114 Jessica Francke Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.82 952 34 4:57.06 658 59 1610
52 89 Phoebe Price Rowan Prep School 0:50.10 899 55 4:49.19 706 49 1605
53 44 Emily Hill-Smith Busbridge Junior School 1:03.20 769 73 4:28.04 832 26 1601
54 93 Selina Jones Speenhamland Primary School 1:00.20 798 69 4:33.16 802 34 1600
55 626 Lucy Collecott Barfield School 0:48.88 912 52 4:53.56 679 55 1591
56 45 Olivia McKeand Busbridge Junior School 0:48.29 918 50 4:55.87 667 57 1585
57 82 Jessica-Mai Blackburn Locks Heath Junior School 0:50.17 899 56 4:55.34 670 56 1569
58 118 Bethany Voller Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.72 943 37 5:08.04 592 68 1535
59 109 Samara Jones St Swithuns Junior School 0:45.82 942 38 5:08.13 592 69 1534
60 61 Guilia De Vita Headington Preparatory School 0:46.37 937 44 5:10.39 580 70 1517
61 43 Emma Redfern Berrywood Primary School 0:58.14 819 68 4:50.85 697 51 1516
62 67 Lydia Lines Hiltingbury Junior School 0:45.90 941 40 5:11.04 574 71 1515
63 72 Rebecca Watson Hook Junior School 0:56.17 839 64 4:57.23 658 60 1497
64 113 Katherine Dennison Yateley Manor Prep School 0:46.02 940 41 5:17.62 535 73 1475
65 75 Elsa Anderson Kempshott Junior School 0:52.99 40 831 65 5:00.04 640 62 1471
66 77 Bethany Allen Kempshott Junior School 1:02.13 779 70 4:52.80 685 54 1464
67 103 Charlotte Denton St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:54.14 859 63 5:07.88 595 67 1454
68 76 Danielle Purdue Kempshott Junior School 0:57.64 824 67 5:02.73 625 63 1449
69 85 Florence Mosely Rowan Prep School 0:57.30 828 66 5:04.59 613 65 1441
70 108 Chloe Evans St Swithuns Junior School 1:03.21 768 74 5:03.47 622 64 1390
71 104 Oliva Hammerton St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:52.20 878 59 5:27.76 475 75 1353
72 47 Rebecca Cheesman Busbridge Junior School 1:03.04 770 71 5:15.93 547 72 1317
73 73 Bethany Gale Kempshott Junior School 1:12.40 676 77 5:07.63 595 66 1271
74 74 Leah Hodge Kempshott Junior School 1:22.93 40 531 78 4:47.26 718 47 1249
75 88 Jenna Manning Rowan Prep School 1:09.14 709 76 5:20.93 517 74 1226
76 107 Alexandra Walton St Swithuns Junior School 1:03.16 769 72 6:16.72 181 76 950
77 84 Matilda Mitchell Princes Mead School 0:48.93 911 53 DNF 0 77 911
78 106 Cassia Rowsell St Swithuns Junior School 1:03.88 762 75 DNF 0 77 762

52 Honor Boulton Guildford High School DNS - DNS - -
68 Laura Blenkarn Hiltingbury Junior School DNS - DNS - -
71 Rebecca St Vincent Hook Junior School DNS - DNS - -
90 Megan Drew Rowan Prep School DNS - DNS - -

110 Nicole Garrido St Swithuns Junior School DNS - DNS - -

Year 5 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run

MPAGB 27/11/2007 21:53 



Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

66 Bethany Melville Headington Preparatory School 0:36.60 1034 4:00.35 1000 2034
1 62 Similoluwa Fajemisin Headington Preparatory School 0:45.83 942 3:58.48 1012 1954 5928

64 Eloise Littler Headington Preparatory School 0:40.00 1000 4:10.42 940 1940
115 Georgina Hennah Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.03 990 4:08.50 952 1942

2 117 Anais Dibben Yateley Manor Prep School 0:43.07 970 4:12.38 928 1898 5718
122 Eloise Rimmer Yateley Manor Prep School 0:46.22 938 4:10.06 940 1878

50 Angharad Eburne Grey House School 0:34.94 1051 3:51.69 1051 2102
3 51 Cara Patston Grey House School 0:44.57 955 4:24.93 853 1808 5694

49 Alice Cronk Grey House School 0:50.27 898 4:19.24 886 1784
101 Matilda Shires St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.83 992 4:07.59 955 1947

4 102 Charlotte Warrington St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.62 994 4:26.06 844 1838 5613
100 Lauren Hirst St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:36.89 1032 4:34.31 796 1828

59 Georgina Blanchard Headington Preparatory School 0:41.52 985 4:30.42 820 1805
5 65 Lydia Currie Headington Preparatory School 0:46.83 932 4:23.20 862 1794 5385

58 Charlotte Strivens Headington Preparatory School 0:39.52 1005 4:36.73 781 1786
55 Courtney Woodhead Hawley Place School 0:38.39 1017 4:22.61 865 1882

6 57 Robyn Ackerman Hawley Place School 0:37.67 1024 4:26.60 841 1865 5377
56 Robyn Morrison Hawley Place School 0:41.31 987 4:59.92 643 1630
98 Cassie Jackson St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:37.70 1023 4:33.22 802 1825

7 99 Annabel Bolton St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:51.33 887 4:13.47 922 1809 5343
96 Bethany Ellis St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:49.95 901 4:32.19 808 1709

123 Jessica Parker Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.39 947 4:23.00 862 1809
8 120 Kate Barnacle Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.11 979 4:28.72 829 1808 5309

119 Madison Geeves Yateley Manor Prep School 0:46.25 938 4:41.10 754 1692
78 Gracie Hodgkinson Locks Heath Junior School 0:41.43 986 4:32.42 808 1794

9 80 Jessica Hulse Locks Heath Junior School 0:45.25 948 4:30.36 820 1768 5289
79 Caitlin Dally Locks Heath Junior School 0:44.25 958 4:38.51 769 1727
95 Alexandra Maughan Speenhamland Primary School 0:37.39 1027 4:09.93 943 1970

10 92 Hannah Waddington Speenhamland Primary School 0:44.19 959 4:50.15 700 1659 5248
94 Annika Loosen Speenhamland Primary School 0:47.22 928 4:51.88 691 1619
69 Emily Merritt Hook Junior School 0:38.47 1016 4:19.06 886 1902

11 70 Emma King Hook Junior School 0:48.61 874 4:10.74 937 1811 5210
72 Rebecca Watson Hook Junior School 0:56.17 839 4:57.23 658 1497

632 Pippa Littlejohn Barfield School 0:40.66 994 4:25.85 847 1841
12 627 Lydia Milne Barfield School 0:39.98 1001 4:47.18 718 1719 5151

626 Lucy Collecott Barfield School 0:48.88 912 4:53.56 679 1591
46 Eleanor Wade Busbridge Junior School 0:41.98 981 4:09.61 943 1924

13 44 Emily Hill-Smith Busbridge Junior School 1:03.20 769 4:28.04 832 1601 5110
45 Olivia McKeand Busbridge Junior School 0:48.29 918 4:55.87 667 1585

105 Alicia Warwick St Swithuns Junior School 0:40.22 998 4:31.64 811 1809
14 111 Lucy Pinder St Swithuns Junior School 0:41.75 983 4:46.56 721 1704 5047

109 Samara Jones St Swithuns Junior School 0:45.82 942 5:08.13 592 1534
86 Sarah Mytton Rowan Prep School 0:40.70 993 4:47.90 715 1708

15 87 Evie Hand Rowan Prep School 0:47.11 929 4:38.81 769 1698 5011
89 Phoebe Price Rowan Prep School 0:50.10 899 4:49.19 706 1605
60 Sky Hornbrey Headington Preparatory School 0:46.63 934 4:40.10 760 1694

16 63 Maya Nickituk Headington Preparatory School 0:43.94 961 4:50.98 697 1658 4869
61 Guilia De Vita Headington Preparatory School 0:46.37 937 5:10.39 580 1517

116 Georgia Gauntlett Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.51 985 4:56.60 661 1646
17 114 Jessica Francke Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.82 952 4:57.06 658 1610 4791

118 Bethany Voller Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.72 943 5:08.04 592 1535
75 Elsa Anderson Kempshott Junior School 0:52.99 831 5:00.04 640 1471

18 77 Bethany Allen Kempshott Junior School 1:02.13 779 4:52.80 685 1464 4384
76 Danielle Purdue Kempshott Junior School 0:57.64 824 5:02.73 625 1449
53 Victoria Hargreaves Guildford High School 0:43.84 962 4:05.22 970 1932
54 Laura MacDonald Guildford High School 0:35.44 1046 4:37.17 778 1824 -
52 Honor Boulton Guildford High School DNS - DNS - -

108 Chloe Evans St Swithuns Junior School 1:03.21 768 5:03.47 622 1390
19 107 Alexandra Walton St Swithuns Junior School 1:03.16 769 6:16.72 181 950 3102

106 Cassia Rowsell St Swithuns Junior School 1:03.88 762 DNF 0 762
85 Florence Mosely Rowan Prep School 0:57.30 828 5:04.59 613 1441
88 Jenna Manning Rowan Prep School 1:09.14 709 5:20.93 517 1226 -
90 Megan Drew Rowan Prep School DNS - DNS - -

Year 5 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run

MPAGB 27/11/2007 21:53 


